5.1 During the Flexi Period, the annualised rate of Interest 

applicable to the Flexi Period under the Application Form 

(or as subsequently notified to the Borrower in line with this 

FLTC) shall be charged on Daily Closing Balance by 

taking a base of 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days 

per year (hereinafter referred as “Rate of Interest for 

Flexi Period”). The Interest for a Billing Cycle is computed 

by applying the annualised Rate of Interest for Flexi Period 

to the Daily Closing Balance of the Drawdown Amount(s).

[...]

5.2 During the Fixed Period, the annualised rate of Interest 

applicable to the Fixed Period under the Application Form 

(or as subsequently notified to the Borrower in line with this 

FLTC) shall be charged to Fixed Period Principal on a 

reducing balance by taking a base of 365 (three hundred 

and sixty-five) days per year (hereinafter referred as “Rate 

of Interest for Fixed Period”). Repayments for Fixed 

Period Principal along with Interest is done and the Fixed 

Period Principal is reduced every month basis the 

repayment of Monthly Instalment.